
Walter Williams - RE: Petition #1291 - "VERY HOT"

From:    DET_MAPPINGTEAM Account <det_mappingteam@dteenergy.com>
To:    Walter Williams <williamswl@detroitmi.gov>
Date:    3/3/2017 3:51 PM
Subject:    RE: Petition #1291 - "VERY HOT"
Attachments:   PETITION 1291.pdf; x1291.pdf

 
March 3, 2017
 
 
Richard Doherty, CED DPW, City Engineer
City of Detroit Engineering Division, DPW
2 Woodward Ave., Suite 642
City of Detroit, MI 48226-3462
 
 
RE:   Petition   #1291                                                    Dated: 2/27/17
 
 
The proposed change in property referred to would affect our services as follows:
 

  
 
       NOT INVOLVED, no gas involved, and no objections. See Remarks!
 
 
 
Remarks; 
Not Involved and No Objections for Request to Outright Vacate (Above Ground) and Conversion to Easement 
(Below Ground) the east/west Public Alley Various Widths in the Area Bound By Clifford, Adams, Bagley, and 
Park Ave.
                                                                              
 
Please abide by Public Act 174, three (3) working days before you dig, dial toll free 
MISS DIG at:  1 – 800 – 482 – 7171.
 
 
DTE Gas Leak Emergency Phone Number: 1- 800 – 947 – 5000.
 
 
Sincerely,

Mike Harrison
Data Integrity and Technology
313 235-5116
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From: Walter Williams [williamswl@detroitmi.gov]  
Sent: Monday, February 27, 2017 2:13 PM 
To: Anthony Hoover <ah1865@att.com>; Steven Bannasch <BannaschS@detroitmi.gov>; Carolyn Harper 
<CarHar@detroitmi.gov>; Denise Williams <DENISEWS@detroitmi.gov>; Keith Hewlett 
<HewlettK@detroitmi.gov>; Helen Sharpley <HSharpley@detroitmi.gov>; PATROL OPERATIONS BUREAU 
<PATROLOPSBUREAU@detroitmi.gov>; Sunny Jacob <SunJac@detroitmi.gov>; Leslie Walker 
<WalkerL@detroitmi.gov>; DET_MAPPINGTEAM Account <det_mappingteam@dteenergy.com>; Kimberly 
A Tassen <kimberly.tassen@dteenergy.com>; Gilbert Lee <gnlee@dwsd.org>; Dale Echols 
<dale.echols@glwater.org>; Mukesh Patel <mpatel@pladetroit.org>; Robert Seaney (c/o John Rieberger) 
<RSeaney@teamsigma.com> 
Subject: Petition #1291 ‐ "VERY HOT"
 
Hello all: 
I need your help. 
Due to the nature of this project, this petition needs to get processed immediately. I need this Petition 
signed and returned ASAP. If you have any further questions, please let me know ASAP. 
Sorry for the confusion and please "DO NOT FAX" your response. 
 
 

Sincerely

 

Walter L. Williams

Sr. GIS Support Technician

Survey Bureau

City Engineering Division

Department of Public Works

313-224-3970

williamswl@detroitmi.gov

 

Mike Duggan, Mayor
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STATE LAW ACT 174
3 WORKING DAYS
BEFORE YOU DIG
DIAL TOLL FREE
1-800-482-7171 OR 811

DTE ENERGY  GAS COMPANY  FACILITIES AS SHOWN
INDICATE APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS ONLY  AS DISCLOSED BY  THE
COMPANY ’S RECORDS AND NO GUARANTEE IS MADE EITHER AS

TO COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY.
DTE ENERGY GAS COMPANY

CONSTRUCTION PLANS MADE SUBSEQUENT TO THIS DATE SHOULD
BE CHECKED WITH THE DTE ENERGY  GAS COMPANY

March 03, 2017SIGNED:/S/ Mike Harrison, DTE Drafter

µ


